istri ate of exico Form C-144
District I St New M Revised April 3, 2017

1625 N. Trench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
is X

; H Department For temporary pits, below-grade tanks, and
%1-1 . tF Ix}rls 1St Artesia, NM 88210 . P . . e . multi-well fluid mahagement pits, submit to the
_—"163151;- B Road. Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division appropriate NMOCD District Office.

) 0 Srazos Road, Az, 1220 South St. F : For permanent pits submit to the Santa Fe
District IV 2 outh St. Francis Dr. ] :
1220 S. St, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Environmental Bureau office and provide a copy

o "’ ’ Santa Fe, NM 87505 to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

Pit, Below-Grade Tank, or
Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action: [[] Below grade tank registration
] Permit of a pit or proposed alternative method
BGT1 Closure Closure of a pit, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
] Modification to an existing permit/or registration
] Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, below-grade tank,
or proposed alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, below-grade tank or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment, Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

I.
Operator: __ Epic Energy LLC OGRID #:_ 320949

Address: 332 Road 3100 Aztec, NM
Facility or well name:_Lindrith #013

API Number: 30-039-06684 QCD Permit Number:
U/L or Qtr/Qtr K Section __ 03 Township 26N Range _ 07W County: _ Rio Arriba
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude _36.5127335 Longitude ~107.5654526 NADS3

Surface Owner: [ ] Federal [ State [ Private [ ] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

2,
] Ppit: Subsection F, GorJ 0f19.15.17.11 NMAC
Temporary: [] Drilling [[] Workover

[ 1 Permanent [ Emergency [J Cavitation [] P&A [] Muiti-Well Fluid Management Low Chloride Drilling Fluid [ ] yes [ no
[ Lined [ Unlined Linertype: Thickness mil []LLDPE [0 HDPE [ PVC [ Other

[] String-Reinforced

Liner Seams: [_| Welded [ Factory ] Other Volume: bbl Dimensions: L XW xD

3
[[] Below-grade tank: Subsection I of 19.15,17.11 NMAC

Volume: 120 bbl Type of fluid: _ Produced Water

Tank Construction material: Fiberglass

[0 Secondary containment with leak detection [J Visible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
[] Visible sidewalls and liner [] Visible sidewalls only ] Other
Liner type: Thickness mil [J HDPE [JPVC [l Other

3
[ Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

5
Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (4pplies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks)

[ Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospital,
institution, or church)

] Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet
[ Alternate. Please specify
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3
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)

[ Screen [] Netting [] Other
[0 Monthly inspections (If neiting or screening is not physically feasible)

7.
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

B4 127x 24%, 2 lettering, providing Gperator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
[ Signed in compliance with 19.15.16.8 NMAC

B,
Variances and Exceptions:
TJustifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:
[ Variance(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district for consideration of approval,
[ Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

9,
Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of aceeptable source

material are provided below. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or above-grade tanks.

General siting

Ground water is less than 25 feet below the bottom of a low chloride temporary pit or below-grade tank.
- [J NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database search; [] USGS; [] Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of a Temporary pit, permanent pit, or Multi-Well Fluid Management pit .
NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance
adopted pursuant ta NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. (Does not apply fo below grade tanks)
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. (Does not apply to below grade tanks)
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological
Society; Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain. (Does not apply te below grade tanks)
- FEMA map

Below Grade Tanks

Within 100 feet of a continuousiy flowing watercourse, significant watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole, wetland, or playa lake (measured
from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 200 horizontal feet of a spring or a fresh water well used for public or livestock consumption.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Temporary Pit using Low Chloride Drilling Fluid (maximum chloride content 15,000 mg/liter)

Within 100 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or any other significant watercourse or within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole,
or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark). (Applies to low chloride temporary pits.)
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial
application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 200 horizontal feet of a spring or a private, domestic fresh water well used by less than five households for domestic or stock
watering purposes, or 300feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of the initial application.
NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

[ vesJ No
O Na

O Yes[] No
] NA

[0 Yes[] No

1 Yes[d No

O Yes[] No

O Yes[l No

d YesiX No

O YesBd No

[ Yes[] No

M Yes[d No

CJ Yes No

Qil Conservation Division
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Within 100 feet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site [ Yes[] No

Temporary Pit Non-low chloride drilling fluid

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or any other significant watercourse, or within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole,
or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the propesed site [d vYes[1 No

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image 1 Yes[] No

Within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private, domestic fresh water well used by less than five households for domestic or stock
watering purposes, or 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in the existence at the time of the initial application;
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site [ Yes[] No

Within 300 feet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site [ Yes[ Ne

Permanent Pit or Multi-Well Fluid Management Pit

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse, or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site [ Yes[] No

Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection {certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image [ Yes[] No

Within 500 horizontal feet of a spting or a fresh water well used for domestic or stock watering purposes, in existence at the time of
initial application.

- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site I Yes[ No
Within 500 feet of 2 wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site L] Yes[d No

10
Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached,

] Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC

[0 Hydrogeologic Data {Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC

O Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[J Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[0 Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

O Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design}  API Number: or Permit Number:

1L
Multi-Well Fluid Management Pit Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items nust be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[] Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15,17.11 NMAC

[0 Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

O A List of wells with approved application for permit to drill associated with the pit.

[0 Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through I8, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

O Hydrogeologic Data - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

] siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

] Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design}  API Number: or Permit Number:
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12.

Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 15.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached fo the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the decuments are

attached.
] Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
1 Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
[ Climatological Factors Assessment
[d Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[] Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
] Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[ Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
] Quality Contrel/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan
] Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
] Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Flan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[ Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including HzS, Prevention Plan
[ Emergency Response Plan
[] Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
] Monitoring and Inspection Plan
] Erosion Control Plan
[1 Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

13,
Proposed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: [] Drilling [] Workover [] Emergency [] Cavitation []P&A [] Permanent Pit IX] Below-grade Tank ] Multi-well Fluid Management Pit

] Alternative
Proposed Closure Method: Waste Excavation and Removal
[0 Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems enly)
[ On-site Closure Method {Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)
[ In-place Burial [ On-site Trench Burial
[} Altemnative Closure Method

14.

Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be aftached to the

closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
K Protacols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
B Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
BJ Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuitings)

[ Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Re-vepetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H 0f 19.15.17.13 NMAC

15,

Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only}: 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria require justifications and/er demonstrations of equivalency. Please refer to

19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

Ground water is less than 25 feet below the bottom of the buried waste.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is between 25-50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within 100 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole, or playa
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection {certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 300 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring used for domestic or stock watering purposes, in existence
at the time of initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 300 feet of a wetland.
US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification} of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance

1 Yes[] No
1 nNAa

[0 Yes{] No
O NA

O Yes[ No
D NA

[ Yes[] No

[d Yes[] No
[J Yes[] No

1 Yes[d No

O Yes[] No
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adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality [ Yes[] No

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine,
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division [ Yes[d No

Within an unstable area.
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological

Society; Topographic map [ Yes[J No
Within a 100-year floodplain.
FEMA map [ Yes[] No

16,
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
[1 siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
[ ] Proof of Surface Owner Notice ~ based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[] Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection K 0f 19.15.17.11 NMAC
[] Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
"1 Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ 1 Confirmation Sampling Plan {if applicable} - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ 1 Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ ] Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)
[} Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[C] Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

17.
Operator Application Certification:
I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Print): Title:
Signature; Date:
e-mail address: Telephone:

18. ; s . Report .
OCD Approval: [] Permit Application (including closure plan) Closure Pl (only) [] GCD Conditions (see attachment)

OCD Representative Signature: Wéf Welly Approval Date: _07/28/2022
Title: _Environmental Specialist-A OCD Permit Number: BGT1 Closure

9.

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report,
The closure report is required to be subniitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[ Closure Completion Date:

20,
Closure Method:

B Waste Excavation and Removal [ On-Site Closure Method [ ] Altemnative Closure Method [] Wasie Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[1 1f different from approved plan, please explain.

21
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check
mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

[ Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)

[ Proof of Deed Notice {tequired for on-site closure for private land only)

[0 Piot Plan {for on-site closures and temporary pits)

X Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)

[0 Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure)

B4 Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number

[ Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

1 Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

[ Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)

On-site Closure Location: Latitude  36.5127335 Longitude _ -107.5654526 NAD: [J1927 [X] 1983
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22,

Operator Closure Certification:

1 hereby ceriify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. Ialso certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): __Shawna Martinez Title: _Regulatory Specialist
Signature; C}-g/\a\l\}ﬂﬂ\ MN\)[’)/LQX/ Date: 6/21/2022
e-mail address:__shawna@walsheng.net Telephone: _505-327-4892

0il Conservation Division : Page 6 of 6



Received by OCD: 6/21/2022 1:56:06 PM Page 7 of 27

Shawna Martinez

s T === == T
From: Shawna Martinez

Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 3:09 PM

To: Victoria.Venegas@state.nm.us

Cc: Vern Andrews; John Hampton Jr; Arleen Smith

Subject: Lindrith #13 - BGT Closure 30-039-06684

Good Afternoon,

Epic Energy is providing 72-hour notification for the removal of the BGT for the above referenced location. Epic Energy
would like to request a variance in the time and date for the removal to be on Wednesday, June 8, 2022 @ 8:00AM.

Thank You,

Shawna Martinez

Regulatory Tech

Walsh Engineering/Epic Energy, LLC
0O: 505-327-4892
shawna@walsheng.net

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2022 9:36:35 AM
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District | i
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-138

istrict 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1,2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . - Facil
District 111 i H ivici Surface Waste Management Facility Operator
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation D“:'ISIOH and Generator shall maintain and make this
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. documentation available for Division inspection.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87503

Santa Fe, NM 87505

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO ACCEPT SOLID WASTE

I. Generator Name and Address:
Epic Energy LLC. 332 RD 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

2. Originating Site:
Lindrith #13 30-039-06684

3. Location of Material (Street Address, City, State or ULSTR):
K03 26N 7W Rio Arriba County, NM

4. Source and Description of Waste:

Cleaned out tank bottoms

Estimated Volume 35 yd*/bbls Known Volume (to be entered by the operator at the end of the haul) yd*/ bbls
Val
S NERATOR CERTIFICATION STATEMENT OF WASTE STATUS
‘SM Me Epic Energy

, Tepresentative or authorized agent for
PRINT & SIGN NAMB__) COMPANY NAME

certify that according to the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and the US Environmental Protection Agency’s July 1988

regulatory determination, the above described waste is: (Check the appropriate classification)

do hereby

X] RCRA Exempt: Oil field wastes generated from oil and gas exploration and production operations and are not mixed with non-

exempt waste. Operator Use Only: Waste Acceptance Frequency [ Monthly [ Weekly X Per Load

[] RCRA Non-Exempt: Oil field waste which is non-hazardous that does not exceed the minimum standards for waste hazardous by
characteristics established in RCRA regulations, 40 CFR 261.21-261.24, or listed hazardous waste as defined in 40 CFR, part 261,
subpart D, as amended. The following documentation is attached to demonstrate the above-described waste is non-hazardous. (Check
the appropriate items)

[0 MSDS Information [1 RCRA Hazardous Waste Analysis [J Process Knowledge [J Other (Provide description in Box 4)

GENERA/TOR 19.15.36.15 WASTE TESTING CERTIFICATION STATEMENT FOR LANDFARMS
Ii’ % representative for Epic Energy authorize Envirotech to

Generator Slgnature
complete the required testing/sign the Generator Waste Testing Certification.

I, , representative for do hereby certify that
representative samples of the oil field waste have been subjected to the paint filter test and tested for chloride content and that the samples
have been found to conform to the specific requirements applicable to landfarms pursuant to Section 15 of 19.15.36 NMAC. The results
of the representative samples are attached to demonstrate the above-described waste conform to the requirements of Section 15 of
19.15.36 NMAC.

s, Transporter: M&R Trucking

OCD Permitted Surface Waste Management Facility
Name and Facility Permit #: Envirotech Inc. Soil Remediation Facility = Permit # NM-01-0011
Address of Facility: # #43 Road 7175, South of Bloomfield NM

Method of Treatment and/or Disposal:
[ Evaporation [] Injection [] Treating Plant Landfarm [] Landfill [T] Other

Waste Acceptance Status:
[0 APPROVED [C] DENIED (Must Be Maintained As Permanent Record)

PRINT NAME: TITLE: DATE:

SIGNATURE: TELEPHONE NO.:
Surface Waste Management Facility Authorized Agent

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2022 9:36:35 AM



District I .
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-117 A

District IT Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised Angust 1, 2011
811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District 11T Submit one copy to

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 0Oil Conservation DIV}SIOH appropriate District Office
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., 5 , 505

rancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750 Sal‘lta Fe, NM 87505 PERMIT NO.

TANK CLEANING, SEDIMENT OIL REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION OF MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AND DISPOSAL PERMIT

Operator or Owner _EPIC ENERGY, LLC Address 332 Rd3100 AZTEC, NM 87410

Lease or Facility Name LINDRITH #13 _ API# 30-039-06684 Location K 326N 07W Rio Arriba County, NM
UL, - See. - Twp. - Rge.

OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED:

B4 Tank Cleaning ] Sediment Oil Removal [O Transportation of Miscellaneous Hydrocarbons
Operator or Owner Representative authorizing work _ EPIC ENERGY, LLC
Date Work to be Performed 5-25-2022
TANK CLEANING DATA Tank Number__ 52405 Volume 210 BBLs
Tank Type OIL Volume Below Load Line_ 20 BBLs

SEDIMENT OIL OR MISCELLANEQUS HYDROCARBON DATA

Seditnent Oil from: 1 Ppit [0 Cellar [ Other
MISCELILANEOUS OIL

Tank Bottoms From: {1 Pipeline Station 1 Crude Terminal [C1 Refinery O Other*

CatchingsFrom: [ Gasoline Plant [J GatheringLines [ Salt Water Disposal System Other*
[ Pipeline Break Oil or Spill

*Other (Explain)_CLEANING TANK BOTTOMS FOR REMOVAL OF TANK and P&A

VOLUME AND DESTINATION: Estimated Volume 18 Bbis, Field test volume of good oil 0 Bbls.
(Mot required prior to Division approval)

Destination {(Name and Location of treating plant or other facility)__ ENVIROTECH 43 RD 7175, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

NE/4 NE/4 Section 2-Twp 29-Range 12W

DESTRUCTION OF SEDIMENT OIL BY: [0 Buring L] PitDisposal [] UseonRoadsor firewalls [ Other

(Explain)

Location of Destruction

Justification of Destruction

CERTIFICATION: (APPLICATION MAY BE MADE BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING)
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

EPIC ENERGY, LLC Transporter
By: Shawna Martinez Address
Title: Regulatory Tech Signature
E-mail Address: shawna@walsheng.net E-mail Address
Date: 5-13-2022 Title Date
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved By Title Date
DISTRIBUTION BY OCD
A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE ON LOCATION DURING TANK CLEANING, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT OIL OR Santa Fe
MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS, AND MUST BE PRESENTED WITH TANK BOTTOMS, SEDIMENT OIL OR Fil
MISCELLANEOUS HYDRGCARBONS AT THE TREATING PLANT TO WHICH IT IS DELIVERED, fle
Operator
Transporter (2)




Distriet - 2
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-117 A

District T Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
811 S, First 5t., Artesia, NM 88210 Stubt

District IIT . - . .. ubtnit ope copy to
I(;?)l?flio Brazos Road, Azteo, MM 87410 Oil Conservation DJ.\{}.SIOB appropriate District Office
1132is1;ic: v 1220 South St. Francis Dr,

20 3, 5t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Qanta T e, NM 87505 PERMIT NO.
TANK CLEANING, SEDIMENT OIL REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION OF MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AND DISPOSAL PERMIT
Operator or Owner _EPIC ENERGY, LLC Address 332 Rd 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410

Lease or Facility Name LINDRITH # 13 _ AP 30-039-06684_Location K3 26N 07W Rio Arriba County,NM,

OPERATION TO BE PERFORMED:
IX] Tank Cleaning [ Sediment Gil Removal [ Transporiation of Miscellaneons Hydrocarbons

TLL, - Sec. - Twp. - Rge.,

Qperator or Owiter Representative anthorizing work EFIC ENERGY,LLC
Date Work to be Performed 6-3-2022

TANK CLEANING DATA Tank Mumber__ 52405 Volume 210
Tank Type OIL Volume Below Load Ling 20 BBLs
SEDIMENT OIL OR MISCELLANEOUS HYBROCARBON DATA
Sediment Oil fom: 3 pit [d Cellar [0 Other
MISCELLANEOTIS OIL
Tenk Bottoms From; [ Ppipeline Station  [J Crude Terminal [ Refinery [T Other

Catchings From:  [] GasolinePlant [J GatheringLines [} Salt Water Disposal Systemt E Other*
il Pipeline Break Oil or Spill

*Other (Explain}CLEANING TANK BOTTOMS FOR REMOVAL OF TANK and P&A.

YOLIIME AND DESTINATION: Estimated Volume 18.13 Bbls. Field test volume of good oil 0 Bbls.
(Mot required prior to Division approval)

Destination (Neme and Location of treating plant or other facility) _ ENVIROTECH 43 RD 7175, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

NE/4 NE/4 Section2-Twp 29-Renge 12W

DESTRUCTION OF SEDIMENT OIL BY: 1 Buming [ PitDisposal [] UseonRoadsorfirewalls [ Other
(Explain)

Location of Destruction

Justification of Destruction

CERTIFICATION: (APPLICATION MAY BE MADE BY EITHER. OF THE FOLLOWING)
I hereby certify that the information above Is true and complete o the best 6f my knowledge and belief.

EPIC ENERGY, LLC Transporter
By: Shawna Martinez Address
Title: Repulatory Tech Signoture
E-mail Address: shawna@walshens net E-mail Address
Date; 6-9-2022 Title Date
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved By Title Date
DISTRIBUTION BY OCD
A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE ON LOCATION DURING TANK CLEANING, REMQVAL OF SEDIMENT OIL OR SentaFe
MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS, AND MUST BE PRESENTED WITH TANK BOTTOMS, SEDIMENT OIL OR Fil
MISCELLANEOUS HYDROCARBONS AT THE TREATING PLANT TO WHICH IT IS DELIVERED, °
Operator
Transporter (2}
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Report to:

Shawna Martinez

5796 U.S. Hwy 64
Farmington, NM 87401

Phone: (505) 632-1881
Envirotech-inc.com

—

envirotech

Practical Solutions for a Better Tomorrow

Analytical Report

Epic Energy

Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT

Work Order: E206054
Job Number: 18012-0006
Received: 6/9/2022

Revision: 1

Report Reviewed By:

Walter Hinchman
Laboratory Director
6/16/22

Envirotech Inc. certifies the test results meet all requirements of TNI unless noted otherwisc.

Statement of Data Authenticity: Envirotech Inc, attests the data reported has not been altered in any way.
Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech Inc.
Envirotech Inc, holds the Utah TNI certification NM00979 for data reported.

Envirotech Inc, holds the Texas TNI certification T104704557 for data reported.

Envirotech Inc, holds the NM SDWA certification for data reported. (Lab #NM00979)

Page 1 of 12
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Date Reported: 6/16/22 &

Shawna Martinez
7415 Main Street
Farmington, NM 87402

Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT
Workorder: E206054
Date Received: 6/9/2022 8:20:00AM

Shawna Martinez,

Thank you for choosing Envirotech, Inc. as your analytical testing laboratory for the sample(s) received on,
6/9/2022 8:20:00AM, under the Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT.

The analytical test results summarized in this report with the Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT apply to the
individual samples collected, identified and submitted bearing the project name on the enclosed
chain-of-custody. Subcontracted sample analyses not conducted by Envirotech, Inc., are attached in full as
issued by the subcontract laboratory.

Please review the Chain-of-Custody (COC) and Sample Receipt Checklist (SRC) for any issues reguarding
sample receipt temperature, containers, preservation etc. To best understand your test results, review the entire
report summarizing your sample data and the associated quality control batch data.

All reported data in this analytical report were analyzed according to the referenced method(s) and are in
compliance with the latest NELAC/TNI standards, unless otherwise noted. Samples or analytical quality control
parameters not meeting specific QC criteria are qualified with a data flag. Data flag definitions are located in the
Notes and Definitions section of this analytical report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact Envirotech, Inc.

Respectfully,

Walter Hinchman Raina Schwanz Alexa Michaels

Laboratory Director Laboratory Administrator Sample Custody Officer
Office: 505-632-1881 Office: 505-632-1881 Office: 505-632-1881

Cell: 775-287-1762 rainaschwanz(@envirotech-inc.com labadmin@envirotech-inc.com

whinchman@envirotech-inc.com

Field Offices:

Southern New Mexico Area West Texas Midland/Odessa Area
Lynn Jarboe Rayny Hagan

Technical Representative/Client Services Technical Representative

Office: 505-421-LABS(5227) Office: 505-421-LABS(5227)

Cell: 505-320-4759
ljarboe@envirotech-inc.com

Envirotech Web Address: www.envirotech-inc.com

Page 2 of 12
Released to Imaging: 7/28/2022 9:36:35 AM




Table of Contenis

Title Page

Cover Page

Table of Conients

Sample Summary

Sample Data
Lindrith 13 BGT

QC Summary Data
QC - Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA 82608
QC - Nonhalogenated Organics by EPA 8015D - GRO
QC - Nonhalogenated Organics by EPA 8015D - DRO/ORO
QC - Anions by EPA 300.0/9056A

Definitions and Notes

Chain of Custody etc.

Page 3 of 12

10

11




Received by OCD: 6/21/2022 1:56:06 PM

Epic Energy

Sample Summary

Page 16 of 27

7415 Main Street
Farmington NM, 87402

Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT
Project Number: 18012-0006

Project Manager: Shawna Martinez

Reported:

06/16/22 12:39

Client Sample 1D

Lab Sample ID

Matrix Sampled

Received  Container

Lindrith 13 BGT

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2022 9:36:35 AM

E206054-01A

Soil 06/08/22

Page 4 of 12

06/09/22 Glass Jar, 4 oz.

5%,
C

envirotech Inc.
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Sample Data
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Epic Energy
7415 Main Street
Farmington NM, 87402

Project Name:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Lindrith 13 BGT
18012-0006

Shawna Martinez

Reported:
6/16/2022 12:39:03PM

Lindrith 13 BGT

E206054-01
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Dilution Prepared Analyzed Notes

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA 82608 mg'kg mg/kg Analyst: RKS Batch: 2225003
Benzene ND 0.0250 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
Ethylbenzene ND 0.0250 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
Toluene ND 0.0250 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
o-Xylene ND 0.0250 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
p,m-Xylene ND 0.0500 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
Total Xylenes ND 0.0250 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 96.1 % 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99.1 % 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 95.2% 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Nonhalogenated Organics bv EPA 8015D - GRO mg/kg mg/kg Analyst: RKS Batch: 2225003
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10) ND 20.0 1 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 96.1 % 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: 1.2-Dichloroethane-dd4 00.1% 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 95.2% 70-130 06/13/22 06/14/22
Nonhalogenated Organics by EPA 8015D - DRO/ORO mg/kg mg/kg Analyst: JL Batch: 2225009
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 25.0 | 06/14/22 06/14/22
0il Range Organics (C28-C36) ND 50.0 | 06/14/22 06/14/22
Surrogate: n-Nonane 96.3 % 50-200 06/14/22 06/14/22
Anions by EPA 300.0/9056A mg/kg mg/kg Analyst: RAS Batch: 2224072
Chloride ND 20.0 I 06/10/22 06/13/22

Page 5 of 12 (é) envirotech Inc.
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QC Summary Data

Epic Energy Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT Reported:
7415 Main Street Project Number: 18012-0006
Farmington NM, 87402 Project Manager: Shawna Martinez 6/16/2022 12:39:03PM
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8260B Analyst: RKS
Analyte Reporting Spike Source Rec RPD
Result Limit Level Result Rec Limits RPD Limit
mkg mgke mg/kg mg/kg % % % % Notes
Blank (2225003-BLK1) Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Benzene ND 0.0250
Ethylbenzene ND 0.0250
Toluene ND 0.0250
o-Xylene ND 0.0250
p.m-Xylene ND 0.0500
Total Xylenes ND 0.0250
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0464 0.500 92.8 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 0.493 0.500 98.6 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0473 0.500 94.5 70-130
LCS (2225003-BS1) Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Benzene 2.55 0.0250 2.50 102 70-130
Ethylbenzene 265 0.0250 2.50 106 70-130
Toluene 2.62 0.0250 250 105 70-130
o0-Xylene 2m 0.0250 2.50 il 70-130
p.m-Xylene 5.50 0.0500 5.00 1o 70-130
Total Xylenes 827 0.0250 7.50 1o 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.493 0.500 98.6 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 0.467 0.500 934 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d 0,488 0.500 975 70-130
Matrix Spike (2225003-MS1) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Benzene 2.39 0.0250 2,50 ND 95.7 48-131
Ethylbenzene 2.41 0.0250 2.50 ND 96.4 45-135
Toluene 238 0.0250 250 ND 95.3 48-130
o-Xylene 253 0.0250 2.50 ND 101 43-135
p.m-Xylene 4.98 0.0500 5.00 ND 99.5 43-135
Total Xylenes 7.50 0.0250 7.50 ND 100 43-135
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.493 0.500 98.5 70-130
Surrogate: 1.2-Dichloroethane-d4 050! 0.500 100 70130
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.480 0.500 95.9 70-130
Matrix Spike Dup (2225003-MSD1) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Benzene 239 0.0250 250 ND 95.7 48-131 0.0418 23
Ethylbenzene 244 0.0250 2.50 ND 97.6 45-135 1.24 27
Toluene 239 0.0250 250 ND 95.7 48-130 0.377 24
0-Xylene 259 0.0250 250 ND 104 43-135 231 27
pan-Xylene 5.08 0.0500 5.00 ND 102 43.135 210 27
Total Xylenes 7.67 0,0250 7.50 ND 102 43-135 217 27
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.490 0.500 97.9 70-130
Surrogate: 1.2-Dichloroethane-d4 0478 0.500 055 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d§ 0.481 0.500 @6.1 70-130

Page 6 of 12 ?) envirotech Inc.
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QC Summary Data

Epic Energy Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT Reported:
7415 Main Street Project Number: 18012-0006
Farmington NM, 87402 Project Manager: Shawna Martinez 6/16/2022 12:39:03PM
Nonhalogenated Organics by EPA 8015D - GRO Analyst: RKS
Analyte Reporting Spike Source Rec RPD
Result Limit Level Result Rec Limits RPD Limit
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg % % % % Notes
Blank (2225003-BLK1) Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10) ND 200
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.464 0.500 928 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dickloroethane-d4 0.493 0.500 98.6 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-dS 0.473 0500 94.5 70-130
LCS (2225003-BS2) Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10) 48.7 20.0 50.0 97.5 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.470 0.500 94.0 70-130
Surrogate: I.2-Dichloroethane-d4 0.479 0.500 95.7 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.453 0.500 96.6 70-130
Matrix Spike (2225003-MS2) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10) 48.5 20.0 50.0 ND 97.0 70-130
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0.476 0.500 95.1 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 0.485 0.500 96.9 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 1.490 0.500 98.0 70-130
Matrix Spike Dup (2225003-MSD2) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/13/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10) 47.9 20.0 50.0 ND 95.8 70-130 128 20
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 0,479 0.500 93.7 70-130
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-dd 0.489 0.500 97.7 70-130
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.488 0.500 97.5 70-130

&
Page 7 of 12 = envirotech Inc.
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QC Summary Data

Page 20 of 27

Epic Energy
7415 Main Street
Farmington NM, 87402

Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Manager:

Lindrith 13 BGT
18012-0006
Shawna Martinez

Reported:

6/16/2022 12:39:03PM

Nonhalogenated Organics by EPA 8015D - DRO/ORO Analyst: JL

Analyte Reporting Spike Source Rec RPD

Result Limit Level Result Rec Limils RPD Limit

mg/kg mgkg mg/kg mgkg % % % % Notes
Blank (2225009-BLK1) Prepared: 06/14/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 250
0il Range Organics (C28-C36) ND 50.0
Sturrogate: n-Nonane 47.8 50.0 95,7 50-200
LCS (2225009-BS1) Prepared: 06/14/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 470 25.0 500 94.0 38-132
Surrogate: n-Nonane 47.6 50.0 95.3 50-200
Matrix Spike (2225009-MS1) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/14/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 484 25.0 500 ND 96.8 38-132
Surrogate: n-Nonane 47.6 50.0 95.1 50-200
Matrix Spike Dup (2225009-MSD1) Source: E206054-01 Prepared: 06/14/22 Analyzed: 06/14/22
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 488 250 500 ND 97.5 38-132 0.747 20
Surrogaie: n-Nonane 48.6 0.0 97.2 50-200

Page 8 of 12 (_?) envirotech Inc.
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QC Summary Data
Epic Energy Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT Reported:
7415 Main Street Project Number: 18012-0006
Farmington NM, 87402 Project Manager: Shawna Martinez 6/16/2022 12:39:03PM
Anions by EPA 300.0/9056A Analyst: RAS
Analyte Reporting Spike Source Rec RPD
Result Limit Level Result Rec Limits RPD Limit
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg % % % % Notes
Blank (2224072-BLK1) Prepared: 06/10/22 Analyzed: 06/13/22
Chloride ND 20.0
LCS (2224072-BS1) Prepared: 06/10/22 Analyzed: 06/13/22
Chloride 241 20,0 250 96.5 90-110
Matrix Spike (2224072-MS1) Source: E206050-01 Prepared: 06/10/22 Analyzed: 06/13/22
Chloride 540 20.0 250 306 933 80-120
Matrix Spike Dup (2224072-MSD1) Source: E206050-01 Prepared: 06/10/22 Analyzed: 06/13/22
Chloride 545 200 250 306 95.4 80-120 0.943 20

QC Summary Report Comment:
Calculations are based off of the raw (non-rounded) data. However, for reporting purposes all QC data is rounded to three significant figures.
Therefore, hand calculated values may differ slightly.

3
Page 9 of 12 - envirotech Inc.
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Definitions and Notes

Page 22 of 27

Epic Energy Project Name: Lindrith 13 BGT
7415 Main Street Project Number: 18012-0006 Reported:
Farmington NM, 87402 Project Manager: Shawna Martinez 06/16/22 12:39
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reported
RPD Relative Percent Difference
DNI Did Not Ignite

Note (1): Methods marked with ** are non-accredited methods.

Note (2): Soil data is reported on an "as received” weight basis, unless reported otherwise.

Page 10 of 12
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Project Infarmation Chain of Custody Page __ |\ of l
|
Client: /= Bl L4 Bill To Lab Use Only TAT EPA Program
=) s
Project: Lipojz/TH /T RET Attention: S#/a~snsr?  Adsrerides (2D WOR Job Number 1D |20 [3D] Standard | CWA | SDWA
Project Manaper: $//rizapi 72 rEZ Address: %27 2D sreo Y4 -0 [T [ | X
Address: 322 R0 Jiec | City, State, Zip £27Zc alis. #7456/ Analysis and Method RCRA
City, State, 2ip_#z7€e s, hdf &7¢c) Phone; 23~ 127 -2/g6z
Phone: €5~ 327 - /g5 Z | Emall: SHS I8 @ 2 )acs Aot SET £le State
F . ¢ N7 7 =
Email: /e MA Q4 IALSH ERib, 6T tlzlzlelalB NM[ CO[UTTAZ]TX]
Report due by: olgl8|lg|g]|" 7. ol [ . |
Tme | ptesamples | mat o o - D W | 8 HHHE %
Saephed | PHE 5SS W omagen [SAMPlE number | 8 [E |E | 8| 2 2 Remarks
¢ 50 Jb’ ZL- ) /| Lrwprims 73 BLT X [x A X
i
|
Additional Instructions: |
|
1, (field sampler), attest Lo the validity and authenticity of this sample. | am aware that | pering with or ¥ abeling the sample ian, / armples rocuitsmg tharmal peservation mnt be secened o ce the tey Uy are sampied 1 1eenrred
date: of time ol collection s considered fraud and may be grounds for legal action Sampled by é’{ [[_‘qu";_._/_ [_ L xS racked i ice at an avg temp sbove O but less than & °C on subisequent days
Helinguished by: (Signatuse] nrg Time [Recened by: (Signatur Date Time b Use Only
; » WA ol 7 i “ .
P 2 0 bl C- 7 Z| E ity hl@ﬂ" ¥.20 Received on ice: @N
[Relinquished by: (Signature) Oate Time Redeived by: (Signaltdre) Date Time.
! Ly 2 3
Relinquished by: (Signature) Date Time Received by: (Signature) Date Time
) AVG Temp °C ‘l
Sample Matrix: § - Soil, 4 - Solid, Sg - Sludge, A - Adueous, O - Other Container Type: g - glass, p - poly/plastic, ag - amber glass, v - VOA
Note: Samples are discarded 30 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at the chent expense. The report for the analysis of the above
samples is applicable only 1o those samples raceived by the laboratory with this COC. The liability of the laboratory is mited 1o the amount paid far on the report.

C envirotech

Page 11 of 12
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Envirotech Analytical Laboratory
Sample Receipt Checklist (SRC)

Instrucrions: Please take note of any NO checkmarks.

If we receive no response concerning these items within 24 hours of the date of this notice, all the samples will be analyzed as requested.

Page 24 of 27

Printed: 6/9/2022 9:25:12AM

Client: Epic Energy Date Received:
Phone: (505) 327-4892 Date Logged In:
Email: shawna@walsheng.net Due Date:

06/09/22 08:20

06/09/22 09:21
06/16/22 17:00 (5 day TAT)

Logged In By:

Work Order 1D:

E206054

Caitlin Christian

Chain of Custody (COC)

1. Does the sample ID match the COC?
2. Does the number of samples per sampling site location match the COC
3. Were samples dropped off by client or carrier?
4. Was the COC complete, i.e., signatures, dates/times, requested analyses?

5. Were all samples received within holding time?
Note: Analysis, such as pH which should be conducted in the field,
i.e, 15 minute hold time, are not included in this disucssion.

Sample Turn Around Time (TAT)
6. Did the COC indicate standard TAT, or Expedited TAT?

Sample Cooler

7. Was a sample cooler received?

8. If yes, was cooler received in good condition?

9. Was the sample(s) received intact, i.e., not broken?

10. Were custody/security seals present?

L1, If yes, were custody/security seals intact?

12. Was the sample received on ice? If yes, the recorded temp is 4°C, i.e., 6°+2°C
Note: Thermal preservation is not required, if samples are received wii 15
minutes of sampling

13. If no visible ice, record the temperature.

Sample Container

14. Are aqueous VOC samples present?

15. Are VOC samples collected in VOA Vials?

16. Is the head space less than 6-8 mm (pea sized or less)?

17. Was a trip blank (TB) included for VOC analyses?

18. Are non-VOC samples collected in the correct containers?

Actual sample temperature: 4°C

19. Is the appropriate volume/weight or number of sample containers collected?

Field Label
20. Were field sample labels filled out with the minimum information:
Sample ID?
Date/Time Callected?
Collectors name?
Sample Preservation
21. Does the COC or field labels indicate the samples were preserved?
22. Are sample(s) correctly preserved?
24. Is lab filteration required and/or requested for dissolved metals?
Multiphase Sample Matrix
26. Does the sample have more than one phase, i.e., multiphase?
27. I yes, does the COC specify which phase(s) is 1o be analyzed?

Subcontract Laboratory
28. Are samples required to get sent to a subcontract laboratory?

29. Was a subcontract laboratory specified by the client and if so who?

Client Instruction

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
NA

NA
NA
Yes
Yes

Carrier: Michael Dean

Comments/Resolution

Subcontract Lab: na

Signature of client authorizing changes to the COC or sample disposition.

Date

Page 12 of 12
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District

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District TIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural

Revised August 24, 2018

Form C-141
|
|

Resources Department Submit to appropriate OCD District office
Oil Conservation Division Incident ID
1220 South St. Francis Dr. District RP
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility ID
Application ID

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party EPIC Energly, LI.C

OGRID 320949

Contact Name Shawna Martinez

Contact Telephone 505-327-4892

Contact email shawna@walsheng.net

Incident # (assigned by OCD)

Contact mailing address 332 Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

Latitude 36.5127335

Location of Release Source

Longitude -107.5654526

(NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places)

Site Name Lindrith #013

Site Type Gas

Date Release Discovered N/A

API# (if applicable) 30-039-06684

Unit Letter | Section Township Range County
K 03 26N 07w Rio Arriba
Surface Owner: [ | State [X] Federal [_| Tribal [] Private (Name: )
Nature and Volume of Release
. Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below)
I Crude 0il Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
"1 Produced Water Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
Is the concentration of dissolved chloride in the [ Yes [INo
produced water >10,000 mg/17
[] Condensate Volume Released {(bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
(] Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
[] Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released {provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)

Cause of Release




Form C-141 State of New Mexico

. . o Incident 1D
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID
‘Was this a major If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?

release as defined by
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?

{1 Yes []No

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?

Initial Response

The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they conld create a safety ha-ard that would result in injury

[ 1 The source of the release has been stopped.
[] The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.
[] Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.

[] All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:

i

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment, The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: __ Shawna Martinez, Title: _Regulatory Specialist

Signature: Date; _6/21/2022
email: shawna@walsheng.net Telephone: 505-327-4892
OCD Only

Received by: Date:
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CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

EPIC ENERGY, L.L.C. 372834

332 Road 3100 Action Number:

Aztec, NM 87410 119169

Action Type:
[C-144] Below Grade Tank Plan (C-144B)
CONDITIONS

Created [ Condition Condition
By Date
swells [ Please submit reclamation and revegetation completion of the BGT area to OCD per the closure plan dated 12/12/2008, when the well site is no longer active. | 7/28/2022

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2022 9:36:35 AM



